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August 8, 2013

Ms. Kirsten Wa’{%;/ 5//3

Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board

2300 Yonge Street, 27" Floor
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

Re:  Franchise Agreement and Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity
The Corporation of the Township of South Stormont
Board File Nos. EB-2013-0258 and EB-2013-0259

As per the Board's Letter of Direction dated July 18, 2013, enclosed is my Affidavit of
Service and Publication in regard to the above-noted proceeding.

Yours truly,

g& MWL/{

Patrick McMahon R g
Manager, Regulatory Research and Records B

pmcmahon(@uniongas.com
(519) 436-5325 Dato of Service

Inirv. / Obs. Deadiine
Encl.

Commants Deadiine

Dated: e

initials:

P. O. Box 2001, 50 Keil Drive North, Chatham, ON, N7M 5M1 www.uniongas.com
Union Gas Limited




EB-2013-0258
LB-2013-0259

IN THE MATTER OF the Municipal Franchises Act, R.S.0. 1990 c. M.55, as
amended;

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by Union Gas Limited for an
Order approving the terms and conditions upon which, and the period for which,
the Corporation of the Township of South Stormont is, by by-law, to grant to
Union Gas Limited the right to construet and operate works for the distribution,
transmission and storage of natural gas and the right to extend and add to the
works in the Township of South Stormont;

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by Union Gas Limited for an
Order directing and declaring that the assent of the municipal electors of the
Township of South Stormont to the by-law is not necessary;

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by Union Gas Limited for an
Order cancelling and replacing the existing Certificates of Public Convenience
and Necessity for the Township of South Stormont.

-2 AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE AND PUBLICATION :-

I, Patrick McMahon, of the Municipality of Chatham-Kent, in the Province of Ontario, make oath
and say as follows:

1, I am an employee in the Head Office of Union Gas Limited, the Applicant in the matter
referred to in the preambie to this my Affidavit and I have personal knowledge of the matters
herein deposed to.

2. By Courier, at Chatham, Ontario, on July 18, 2013, I did cause to be sent to the Township of
South Stormont a true copy of the Notice of Application (in English and FFrench) issued by
the Board on July 18, 2013, to the above preamble, together with a copy of the Application
and a covering letter, attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

3. I did cause to be sent to the newspaper which, according to the best information available,
has the highest paid circulation in the above municipality, a true copy of the Notice of
Application (in English and French) issued by the Board on July 18, 2013, to the above
preamble, together with a covering letter, attached hereto as Exhibit "B", for publication in
one 1ssue. Such publication was effected as follows:

Cornwall Standard-Freeholder — published on July 23, 2013.
4. The courier bill of lading is attached hereto as Exhibit “C”.

5. I make this Affidavit in good faith and for no improper purpose.

SWORN BEFORE ME, at the )

Municipality of Chatham-Kent ) / ' .

in the Province of Ontario, ) _ / , /(

this 8" day of August, 2013. ) 'a/ii/{i(‘ / V? Mn
T _

Patrick McMahon

ACo

Mary Jane Dorothy Patrick, & Commissioney, etc.,
Province of Ontario, for Westconst Evergy Inca
and lts subsidiaries and affilistes

Kapires November 23, 2014
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Ms. Betty de Haan, CAO/Clerk E;E;’éﬁ"}:ﬁ“mc::::mm“
The Corporation of the Township of South Stormont Expires November 23, 2014
2 Mille Roches Road

Long Sault, ON KO0C 1P0
Dear Ms. De Haan:

RE: Notice of Application
Franchise Agreement and Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity
The Corporation of the Township of South Stormont
Ontario Energy Board File Nos. EB-2013-0258 and EB-2013-0259

In accordance with instructions set out by the Ontario Energy Board’s Letter of Direction
dated July 18, 2013, Union Gas now serves upon you a copy of the Notice of Application
(in English and French), together with a copy of the relevant Application for the
Franchise Agreement between Union and the Township of South Stormont.

We will be arranging for publication of this Notice of Application in the near future.

Yours very truly,

[Original signed by]

Patrick McMahon

Manager, Regulatory Research and Records
pmcmahon@uniongas.com

(519) 436-5325

Encl.

P. O. Box 2001, 50 Keil Drive North, Chatham, ON, N7M 5M1 www.uniongas.com
Union Gas Limited
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Ms. Shelley Lafave
Standard-Freeholder My Jane Dorlhy ‘1:‘;'5“.:.:3::&";'&“{.':‘"
1150 Montreal Road and s suhebdiaries ud aTNIOt

Expires November 23, 2014

Cornwall, ON K6H 1E2
Dear Ms. Lafave:

Re:  Notice of Application
Franchise Renewal and Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity
Township of South Stormont
Ontario Energy Board File Nos. EB-2013-0258 and EB-2013-0259

Pursuant to instructions issued to us by the Ontario Energy Board, we hereby request that
you publish, in English and in French, the enclosed Notices of Application, headed with
the Ontario Government logo and the words “Ontario Energy Board” and “Commission
de I’Energie de 1’Ontario”, as set out in the English and French Notices, in one (1)
Published Issue of your newspaper at the earliest possible publication date.

Please contact me directly with respect to the size and cost of the publication, as well as
the date of publication, before the Notice is published. I would also like the opportunity
to review the Proof before publication.

Kindly send the Tear Sheet as proof of publication to my attention immediately after
publication, as my Affidavit of Service and Publication in this matter must be forwarded
to the Ontario Energy Board promptly.

Also, in order to ensure prompt payment, please call me for my Corporate Credit Card
information and send a copy of the invoice to my attention. I can be reached as follows:

Patrick McMahon

Manager, Regulatory Research and Records
Union Gas Limited

50 Keil Drive North

Chatham, Ontario N7M 5M1

Telephone: (519) 436-5325

Email: pmcmahon(@uniongas.com

P. O. Box 2001, 50 Keil Drive North, Chatham, ON, N7M 5M1 www.uniongas.com
Union Gas Limited




Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Yours truly,

Patrick McMahon

Manager, Regulatory Research and Records
pmemahonE@uniongas. com

(519) 436-5325

Attach.



